

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16734-16735/2008

TRANSMARINE CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZENSAR TECHNOLOGIES LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner states that they have not received dasti notice from the Registry. If it is so, the Registry has to issue fresh dasti notice within a week.

List the matters on 29-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar